

Heard Sri N.S Advocate for the plaintiff on I.A No. 7.

Posted for orders by 03:00 pm.

ORDER ON I.A. NO. 7 FILED
UNDER SECTION 152 OF
CPC BY THE PLAINTIFF

The plaintiff has filed this I.A No. 7 Under Section 152 of CPC with a prayer to rectify the name of the police station which is mentioned in page No. 8 of the order passed on I.A No. 6 dated 26-06-2019, further it has been stated that, the name of the police station is wrongly mentioned as **Chelur police station instead of Gubbi police** station,

Heard the arguments of learned counsel for the plaintiff on I.A No. 7 and perused the contents of affidavit, plaint schedule, I.A No. 6 and order passed on I.A No. 6 by this court.

Before going to the material of the case, it is important to extract section 152 of C.P.C :

SECTION 152 OF CPC:-
Amendment of Judgments,
Decrees or orders.

“Clerical or arithmetical mistake in judgments, decrees or orders or errors arising therein from any accidental slip or omission may at any time be corrected by the court either on its own motion or on the application of any of the parties.

While perusing the contents of I.A No. 6 and situation of suit schedule property, **it is clear that, the suit schedule property comes within the jurisdiction of Gubbi Police station.** While perusing the order passed on I.A No. 6 dated 26-06-2019 it is found that, the name of the police station is wrongly mentioned as Chelur police instead of Gubbi police. As such the application filed by the plaintiff is to be considered in respect of error occurred in the order only by this court. As such I proceed to pass the following.

ORDER

I.A No. 7 filed Under Section 152 of CPC by the plaintiff is hereby allowed.

The name of the police station is hereby altered/rectified in the order copy passed on I.A No. 6 dated 26-06-2019 as **Gubbi police**

station instead of Chelur
Police station.

Posted for Issues.

Call on 23-10-2019.

(RADHA.S.A)
Prl., Civil Judge and JMFC,
Gubbi.